
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 8th March 2019 

Dear parents, 

I enjoyed seeing so many parents attending the Parents’ evenings and was encouraged and proud of the feedback that you 
gave myself and Mrs Lee about our teachers.  We are lucky to have such a good partnership at our school, with parents who 
are interested and proactive about supporting their child’s learning.    

Staffing update 

I am pleased to let you know that we recently appointed a new Maths Lead and class teacher for September (permanent 
replacement for Mrs Morgan).  Mrs Lisa Territt is a very experienced, strong teacher who worked for me at Wildridings 
previously – so I know that she will be a great addition to our team. 

Book Day 

World Book Day yesterday was a great success with the children coming in ever more unusual and creative costumes.  We 
also introduced the ‘Extreme Reading’ challenge to provoke interest and excitement about enjoying a book wherever you 
are and whatever you are doing!  The photos have been shared on Twitter, FB and on our website, so do take a look. 

Sports update 

Our sports teams have been unfortunate enough to meet the strongest teams in their respective leagues in the first few 
matches this year.  However Miss Baker has been impressed by their positive attitude and stickability.   

Results: 

Y3/4 Indoor Athletics 9th out of the morning teams 21st overall. 

Netball vs St Joseph’s –    Player of the match Harry S 

Football vs Owlsmoor – 4:1. Scorer Jack V 

Red Nose Day 

Friday 15th March is Red nose day.  Children may wear something red and give £1 or more donation.  Red noses will be on 
sale from Monday at a cost of £1.25. 

 

 

Miss J Evans 

Headteacher 

Star of the Week and Attendance 

Reception Frank 

Year 1  Tillia 

Year 2  Olivia B 

Year 3  Hayden 

Year 4  Rhaam 

Year 5  Alfie 

Year 6  Safia 

The attendance award 

went to Year 1 with 99.3% 

and the lunchtime Star of 

the Week is Niamh C in 

Year 1 

Orator of the Week 

Reception Theodore 

Year 1  Harrison 

Year 2  Florence 

Year 3  Finley 

Year 4  Will 

Year 5  Thomas 

Year 6  Oliver We 



Diary Dates 

 

Tuesday 12th March   Football Match vs St Margaret Clitherow—Home 

Wednesday 13th March  PTA Meeting 8pm 

Friday 15th March   Red Nose Day 

Friday 15th March   Netball Match vs Wooden Hill—Away 

Tuesday 19th March   Year 6 Trip 

Wednesday 20th March  Netball Tournament 

Friday 22nd March   PTA Children’s Disco 

Wednesday 27th March  Year 4 and Reception Workshops 

Friday 29th March   PTA Mother’s Day Gifts 

Wednesday 3rd April   Easter Service 2pm 

Friday 5th April    SPRING TERM ENDS 2pm 

Tuesday 23rd April   SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Monday 13th—Thursday 16th May KS2 SATs 

Friday 17th May    PTA Family Disco 

Friday 24th May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May  HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June   Inset Day — School closed 

Tuesday 4th—Friday 7th May Year 6 Residential Trip 

Tuesday 11th June   Year 5/6  Primary Athletics 

Thursday 27th June    Sports Day (R and KS1 in the morning, KS2 in the afternoon) 

15th—17th July    Year 6 Cycle Training 

Tuesday 2nd July    Year 2 Trip 

Tuesday 2nd July    Kwik Cricket (6A & Girls teams) 

Wednesday 10th July   Kwik Cricket (6B & 5 teams) 

Friday 12th July    Year 6  Leavers Party 

Friday 19th July    PTA Family BBQ 

Tuesday 23rd July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 2pm 

2019/20 

Tuesday 3rd September  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Tuesday 8th October   Harvest Service 2pm 

Sunday 13th October   PTA Sponsored Swim 

Friday 25th October   Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 28th Oct—Friday 1st Nov  HALF TERM 


